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(c) the steps taken to implement them?

The Depaty Minister In tbe Ministry of COIDJDIlDUy Development and (;O-operatlon (Sbrl B. S. Martby):
(a) to (c) The report ot the Committ.,e is still awaited. The Committee has, however, submitted in advance u summary of its principal conclusions and recommendations, a copy of which IS placed on the Table of the House.
[Placed in Library. See No. LT-4494/
65]. Government will examine these J ecommendations on receipt of the (;ommitlee's full report.

Cyclone Research Centre

r Shrl Rameshwar TanU.:
'0. ~ Shri S. C. SallWlta:

L Shri Sabodh Hauda:

Will !.he Minister of Civil AvlaUon be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 511 on the 2nd March, 1965 and state:

(a) whether Government have since considered the scheme for establishing a Cyclone Research
Centre at Madras;

(b) if so, when thc same will be commissioned; and

(C) the details thereof?

The MInlater of Transport (Shrl Raj Babadar): (a) to (c) A scheme 'or setting up a Cyclone Warning nnd Hesearch Centre has been included in the draft Fourth Five Year Plan of (,e India Meteorological Department.
After the Fourth Plan schemes arc approved by the Planning Commission. details of the scheme regarding the setting up of the Cyclone Warning and Research Centre will be
,,·orked out.

Employees' State Insuraaee Scheme aDd Provident FaDd In Kanpar

91. Sbrl S. M. Banerjee: Will the Minister of Social Security be pleased to state:

<al whether it Is a fact that !.he B.l.C. employers in Kanpur are not contributing regularly their due. towards the Employees' State Insurance and Employees' Provident
Funds Schemes;

(bl if so, the total arrears due from them un del" each head on the 1st
May, 1965;

(c) the steps taken by Government to realise them;

(d) whether prosecutions have been launched against some of the employers; and

(e) if so, the n.mes ot those units?

The Deputy Minister In the Ministry ot Law <Shrl .laraaatha Rao):
(al No.

(bl Nil.

(al to (e) Do not arise.

P.L. 480 Apoeement

r Shrl P. C. Borooah:
I Shrl Surendra Pal Slnrh:
I Sbrlmall Tarkeehwarl
I Sinha:
I 8hrl Vishwa Nath Pandey: i Shrl Klndar Lal:

lIZ. Shrl Onkar Lal Berwa:
Shrl M. L . .lalhav:
Shrl ledhe: I Sbrl P. B. Chakravertl:
Shrl Trtdlb Kamar

I Cbaadharl:
I Sbrl Buamatarl: l Shrl Warlor:

Shrl B. Baraa:
Will the Minioter of Food ana

A(l'Icaltare be plensed to .tate:

(a) whether a new Agreement for the import of foodgrains trom U.S.A. has recently been entered into under P.L.480;

(b) If so, the quantity ot each variety of foodgr.in. to be imported under this Agreement; and

(e) when these are to be imported'?

The Deput,. MlnWer In tbe MI .... -
try of Food aad A,rlcultare (Sbrt
m. B. Chavaa): (al to (c) The new P.L. 480 Agreement hu not yet been concluded. Presumably, the reference is to the recent exchange of notes on the 26th July, 1965 whereunder supplementary funds were provided under the P.L. 480 Agreement of September 1964, for the purchase of about one million tons of wheat.
This wheat is expected to be shipped during September and October, 196.5.
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Post Matrle Scbolarshlps

9S J ~ r VIshwa Nath Pandey:
" l Shrl Ram Harkh Yadav:

Will thc Minister of Social Security be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have asked the State Governments to take special measures for avoiding delays in the disbursement of Post-Matr:c Scholarships to the Sohcduled Caste and Scheduled Tribe students this year;

(b) whether Government have 01.0 asked the State Governments to simplify the procedure for the disbursement of money;

(c) whether the conditions for thl" grant of such scholarSlhips have beel' relaxed in certain cases; and

(d) if so, the detaHs thereof'!

The Deputy Minister In the Department of Social Security (Shrlmatf Cbandrasekbar): (a) and (b). The Central Government have always been requesting the State Governments/Union Territory Administr.-
tions who implement the scheme or post-matric scholarships for the backward classes to ensure that there is no delay in the award and payment of scholar..hip to these" poor students and to ('volve a simplified procedure for payment, ad-hoc advances, etc. so thot the students may get the schol.rship in regular instalments. No re-

